To build capacity and improve the livelihood of the neighbouring community, 
the Council in FY 2024/2025, commits to undertake the following:
Sub-Indicator Unit of 

Measure
Target Completion 

Date

1. Conduct one (1) workshop on mental 
health to  Kibabii community.

% 30.00 10/10/2024

2. Donate twenty five thousand (25,000) 
books to schools and community libraries 
within Bungoma County.

% 20.00 6/30/2025

3. Organise for a one (1) day free medical 
camp at Mayanja centre.

% 10.00 6/30/2025

4. Conduct a training for forty (40) librarians 
from Bungoma County Schools.

[...]

Inventory of  Assets updated. % 30.00 6/30/2025

2. Assets ownership document required. % 30.00 6/30/2025

3. Idle Assets Disposed. % 40.00 6/30/2025

F2 - Youth Internships/ Industrial Attachments/ Apprenticeships

In FY 2024/2025, the Council commits to engage two hundred and forty-eight 
(248) youth in internship and industrial attachment translating to 14.62% of the 
University staff strength of four hundred and ten (410) in post. The following is 
the breakdown of the target by category:
Sub-Indicators Unit of 

Measure
Target Completion